FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

02-22-2000



101272187

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION	FORM	COVER	SHEET
DATE	TAITO	OBIL 1/	

n-Recordation) Error Frame #	X Assignment License Merger (For Us Dep X Mark if additional		Agencies) Secret File s attached Execution Date Month Day Year 1/5/2000 Execution Date Month Day Year 1/4/2000
n-Recordation) Error Frame # Int Frame # S)	X Assignment License Merger (For Us Dep X Mark if additional	Change of Nam Other U.S. Government Apartmental File names of conveying parties	Agencies) Secret File s attached Execution Date Month Day Year 1/5/2000 Execution Date Month Day Year 1/4/2000
Frame #	Merger (For Us Dep X Mark if additional	Other U.S. Government of the control of the control of the conveying parties.	Agencies) Secret File s attached Execution Date Month Day Year 1/5/2000 Execution Date Month Day Year 1/4/2000
Frame # _	(For Us Dep	U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government A partmental File names of conveying parties	Secret File s attached Execution Date Month Day Year 1/5/2000 Execution Date Month Day Year 1/4/2000 acceiving parties attached
F.	X Mark if additional	names of conveying parties	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year 1/5/2000 Execution Date Month Day Year 1/4/2000 1/4/2000
F.		ark if additional names of re	Month Day Year 1/5/2000 Execution Date Month Day Year 1/4/2000 ecciving parties attached
)	M:	ark if additional names of re	Month Day Year 1/4/2000 eceiving parties attached
)	Ma	ark if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached
	M:	ark if additional names of re	
nstruments, Inc.	M:	ark if additional names of re	
nstruments, Inc.			
			if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
impus Drive			representative is attached (Designation must be a
			separate document from Assignment.)
	California State/Country	94555 Zip Co	ode
	rocc		
	OFFICE USE ONLY	,	
777.0			
	FOR 71445 09224817	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 71445 09224817	City State/Country Zip Contactive Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

ľ

PATENT

REEL: 010554 FRAME: 0283

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

1

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 650-851-7138			
Name	Michael A. Glenn					
Address (line 1)	125 Lake Road					
Address (line 2)	Portola Valley, CA 94028		·			
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1			
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number		rk if additional numbers attached			
		ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num				
Pat 09/224,817	tent Application Number(s)	Pa	atent Number(s)			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent st named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent appl	lication was Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT						
-	<u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of F	Properties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)) : \$ 40			
	of Payment: Enclos Account	ed Deposit Account X				
	payment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 07-1445			
		thorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature		1. A.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Michael A.		1	1/19/2000			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT

REEL: 010554 FRAME: 0284

Attorney Docket No. DECI0017

ASSIGNMENT

F. GA 01042000

WHEREAS, we, Joseph Brown, Scott Rouw, and Gregory & Anderson, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: MINIMAL CONTACT REPLACEABLE ACOUSTIC COUPLER U.S. SERIAL NO. __09/224,817 Filed: December 30, 1998

WHEREAS, Decibel Instruments, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 34790 Campus Drive, Fremont, CA 945555, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, relssues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.

ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed their names to the assignment on the date indicated below.

JOSEPH BROWN

DATE

TROUW

1/5/2000

GREGORY A. ANDERSON

F CA010400

Dun

PATENT

REEL: 010554 FRAME: 0285

10 11

Thereby certify that this transmittal of the below described document is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope bearing First Class Postage and addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington D.C., 20231, on the below date of deposit.

Date of Deposit: January 19, 2000 Name of Person Making the Deposit: Vanessa Knowles Signatore of the Person Making the Deposit:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Rouw et al. Attorney Docket No. DECI0017

Serial No.: 09/224,817 **Art Unit:** 2837

Filed: 12/30/1998 Examiner: Unassigned

Title: MINIMAL CONTACT REPLACEABLE ACOUSTIC COUPLER

January 19, 2000

Assistant Commissioner for Patents BOX ASSIGNMENT Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL

Sir:

Enclosed for immediate recording is an Assignment for the above-referenced patent application.

Once the Assignment has been recorded, please send the Recorded Assignment to the undersigned attorney. The Commissioner is authorized to charge the recordation fee of \$40.00 to Deposit Account No. 07-1445 (Order No. DECI0017). A copy is enclosed for accounting purposes.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael A. Glenn Reg. No. 30,176 Attorney For Applicant

Customer No. 22862

RECORDED: 01/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010554 FRAME: 0286